
Washington State Department of Labor & Industries 
Construction Advisory Committee (CAC) 

Agenda 
     November 6, 2024 

9:15 a.m.- Noon 
In Person &Virtual 

Department of Labor & Industries 
12806 Gateway Dr S Tukwila, WA 98168 

The mission of the Washington State Construction Advisory Committee is to provide a forum where business, labor, and 
government identify challenges and develop solutions to Washington’s construction workplace health and safety challenges. 

 
Committee Leadership: 
Craig Blackwood, DOSH Assistant Director Cari 
Anderson, DOSH Deputy Assistant Director 
John L. Adams, Laborers Local 252, Labor 
Minna Long, Washington State Building & Construction Trades Council, Labor 
Kirk Baisch, University Mechanical, Business 
Travis Brock, Shield of Armor Safety, Business 

 
Introduction/Opening Remarks: Craig Blackwood  9:15-9:30 

• Safety Topic 
• Violation data 
• Fatality data 
• Hospitalization data 

 
Confined Space: Kirk Baisch/Chris Pyke                9:30-9:45 
                
Rules Update: Allison Drake/Carmyn Shute/Craig Blackwood             9:45-10:00  

• Penalty Rule 
• Sanitary Conditions in Construction 

 
National Recognition for Safety & Health Videos:  Matt Ross                                                                   10:00-10:15 
 
Safety and Health Assessment and Research for Prevention Update: Todd Schoonover 10:15-10:30  
 
Break: All 10:30-10:45 
   
DOSH Compliance Update:  Bruce Christian             10:45-11:00 
 
Crane Rule Update: Bill Sloniker               11:00-11:15 
         
Mental Health/Suicide Prevention Update: Cari Anderson  11:15-11:30 
 
Fall Protection Subcommittee Update: Craig Blackwood 11:30-11:45 
 
 
Open Forum: All 11:45-12:00 

 
 

Adjourn Noon 

 

 

Future Meeting Information:  

TBD 

  
 
 



CAC Meeting Contact Information 

Co-Chair Members 
 

Kirk Baisch, University Mechanical, Business 
(206) 604-2743 
KBaisch@umci.com 

 
John Adams, Laborers Local 252, Labor 

    253-383-1493 Ext. 4  
    John@laborerslocal252.org  

Travis Brock, Shield of Armor Safety, Business  
(206) 617-6191 
tbrock@shieldofarmorsafety.com 
 
Minna Long, Washington State Building & Construction 
Trades Council, Labor 
(360) 529-6676 
minna@wabuildingtrades.org 
 

Department of Labor & Industries 
Division of Occupational Safety and Health Staff 

 
 

Craig Blackwood, Assistant Director 
(360)902-5828 
Craig.blackwood@Lni.wa.gov 

 
Cari Anderson, Deputy Assistant Director 
(360) 902-5090 
Cari.anderson@Lni.wa.gov 

 
Bruce Christian, Statewide Compliance Manager 
(360) 902-5477 
bruce.christian@Lni.wa.gov 

 
Terry Walley, Compliance Operations 
(360)902-4568 
Terry.walley@Lni.wa.gov 

 
Pam Cant, Statewide Consultation Manager 
(360) 480-0731 
Pam.cant@Lni.wa.gov 
 
Steve Heist, Construction Technical Specialist 
(253)878-0928 
Steve.heist@Lni.wa.gov 
 
Bill Sloniker Crane Technical Specialist 
(206) 715-3287 
Bill.sloniker@Lni.wa.gov  

 
Jennifer McCown, Administrative Assistant 5, 
DOSH Administration 
(360)902-5494 
Jennifer.mccown@Lni.wa.gov 

 
 

John Geppert, Education and Outreach Manager 
(360) 902-5496 
John.geppert@Lni.wa.gov 

 
Allison Drake, Policy and Stakeholder 
Engagement Advisor 
(360) 902-5304 

 Allison.drake@Lni.wa.gov 
 

Bonnie Justice, Management Analyst 4, DOSH 
Administration 
(360) 902-5440 
Bonnie.Justice@Lni.wa.gov 

 
Ryan Allen 
Standards, Technical & Laboratory Services 
Manager (360) 902-4758 
Ryan.allen@Lni.wa.gov 
 
Tracy West, Rulemaking Program 
(360) 902-6954 
Tracy.west@Lni.wa.gov 

Jenifer Jellison, SHIP Grant Program Manager 
(360)902-5551  
Jenifer.jellison@lni.wa.gov  
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